H.R. No. 1130

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The Llano Chamber of Commerce is celebrating its
- 2 100th anniversary in 2019, and this occasion provides a welcome
- 3 opportunity to honor this outstanding organization for its
- 4 contributions to the prosperity of the Llano community; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Founded on February 4, 1919, the Llano chamber
- 6 dedicated itself from the start to disseminating valuable business
- 7 information and promoting the interests of trade, and today it
- 8 remains committed to fostering economic development and serving as
- 9 an advocate for the area's business community; and
- 10 WHEREAS, In addition to hosting an annual awards ceremony,
- 11 holiday festivals, classes, and other community events, the chamber
- 12 operates a state-of-the-art visitor and tourism center, housed in
- 13 the new Railyard Depot building; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Over the past century, the Llano Chamber of Commerce
- 15 has played an integral role in the growth and vitality of the
- 16 community, and it is indeed deserving of recognition as it marks
- 17 this special milestone in its history; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas
- 19 Legislature hereby commemorate the 100th anniversary of the Llano
- 20 Chamber of Commerce and extend to all those associated with the
- 21 organization sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it
- 22 further
- 23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 24 prepared for the chamber as an expression of high regard by the

H.R. No. 1130

1 Texas House of Representatives.

Murr

H.R. No. 1130

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1130 was adopted by the House on April 18, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House